RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13676/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2017 in LPA No. 938/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GAGANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Date: 08/05/2017 This petition was called CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANI For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan For Respondent(s) HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

learned counsel for the petitioner submits that resignation of an incumbent in a reserved category, the vacancy is not consumed.

In view of the above submission, issue notice.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar is not consumed.