## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13676/2017

GAGANDEEP SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kheyali, Adv. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last and final opportunity is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 14.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com