SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13676/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2017 in LPA No. 938/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GAGANDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Gurbachan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali, Advd.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of producing the documents, let the matter be listed on Thursday, the 11th October, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR